

Cr Rev No. 175/2025
Ms. K. Vs. STATE
FIR No. 670/2021
PS Hari Nagar
CNR No. DLWT010047032025

03.07.2025

Present: Revisionist with Proxy Counsel Sh. Siddhant for Sh. Sumeet Singh Shokeen, Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.
Sh. Rupender Singh, Counsel for the respondents no. 2 & 3
Respondent no. 2 has appeared via VC.
Respondent no. 3 in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents no. 2 and 3. Same is taken on record.

Fresh legible copy of the revision petition supplied to the respondent no. 3, who is present in the court.

List the matter for reply and arguments on **30.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.07.2025