

**Cr. Rev. 175/2025**  
**Ms. K Vs. State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004703-2025**

**30.07.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh. Deepesh, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumeet Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R1.  
Sh. Rupendu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3.  
Respondent no. 2 through VC.  
Respondent no. 3 in person.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **02.09.2025**.

**(Reader)**  
**30.07.2025**