

CR No. 175/2025
Ms. K. Vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-004703-2025

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.
Sh. Rupendu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2
and 3 through VC.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 seeks adjournment on the ground that he has taken his wife to the hospital as she is unwell.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

At request, put up for arguments on **30.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.09.2025