

Cr Rev. No. 175/2025
Ms. K. v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-00

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist with the revisionist.
Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. Pritam Singh, Sh. Rupendu Singh and Ms. Swat Puri, Ld. Counsels for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.
Sh. Rupesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 through VC.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.
Respondent no. 3 in person.

The Ld. Counsel for the revisionist seeks time to file the appropriate application seeking condonation of delay.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **17.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.11.2025