

CR. No. 175/2025
Ms. K. v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-004703-2025

24.03.2026

Present: Revisionist in person
Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through
VC.
Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.
Sh. Rupendu Singh along with Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsel
for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.
Respondent no. 3 in person.

Arguments partly addressed.

At request, put up for further arguments on **20.04.2026 at**

11:30 AM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.03.2026