

**Cr Rev No. 175/2025  
Ms. K. Vs. STATE  
FIR No. 670/2021  
PS Hari Nagar  
CNR No. DLWT01-004703-2025**

**26.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.  
Revisionist in person.  
Sh. Gurdault Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State /  
respondent no.1.  
Sh. Rupendu Singh and Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsel for the  
respondent nos. 2 and 3 with respondent no. 3.

Clarifications sought.

Part submissions made.

At joint request, put up for further submission on **13.07.2026**  
with connected case.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)  
Delhi/26.05.2026**